TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900321641		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		04/14/2015	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SabreMark Limited Partnership		
Street Address:	3150 Sabre Drive		
City:	Southlake		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76092		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2992516	ASSURED VANTAGE			
Registration Number:	1608940	CREWPLAN			
Registration Number:	1937349	CREWQUAL			
Registration Number:	1670750	CREWTRAC			
Registration Number:	1779360	DIRECT CONNECT			
Registration Number:	1780617	DIRECT CONNECT			
Registration Number:	2942116	FLITETRAC			
Registration Number:	3905012	GET A HANDLE ON YOUR TRAVEL			
Registration Number:	3454345	HOTEL VISION			
Registration Number:	3396096	MYFARES			
Registration Number:	3246439	MYSABRE			
Registration Number:	3219332	NETCHECK			
Registration Number:	2766661	QIK			
Registration Number:	1836581	SABER			
Registration Number:	1219417	SABRE			
Registration Number:	1817762	SABRE			
Registration Number:	2732438	SABRE			
		TDADEMARK			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0820

900326237

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2675325	SABRE			
Registration Number:	3046751	SABRE AIRLINE SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	1838274	SABRE CRUISEDIRECTOR			
Registration Number:	3184338	SABRE HOLDINGS			
Registration Number:	3117840	SABRE HOLDINGS			
Registration Number:	4071408	SABRE RED			
Registration Number:	1838273	SABRE TOURGUIDE			
Registration Number:	3088266	SABRE TRAVEL NETWORK			
Registration Number:	1845422	SABRESCRIBE			
Registration Number:	3169390	SABRESONIC			
Registration Number:	3779611	SERVICE360°			
Registration Number:	2277670	SYNXIS			
Registration Number:	3905013	TRIPCASE			
Registration Number:	2280673	TURBO SABRE			
Registration Number:	3513240	VACATIONSTUDIO			
Registration Number:	2520379	VIRTUALLY THERE			
Registration Number:	3096796	VISTRIO			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049646-0261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page1.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page2.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page3.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page4.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page5.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page6.tif source=3049327_5(Sabre - IP - Trademark Release (Wells Fargo) (Executed))#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 14, 2015, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties under the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of SABRE HOLDINGS CORPORATION ("Holdings"), SABRE GLBL INC. (F/K/A Sabre Inc.) (the "Company"), and the Subsidiary Guarantors (each of the foregoing, including the Company, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Company, the Subsidiary Guarantors and the Collateral Agent, and pursuant to that certain agreement described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted security interests in the intellectual property owned by Grantors, including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on Annex I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Security Agreement and all security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral, are fully discharged and released and the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement are canceled and terminated.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection therewith.

The Collateral Agent shall, at Grantors' expense, cooperate with Grantors and provide Grantors with the information and additional authorization and documents as may be requested by Grantors to evidence, record and effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein, including by making filings with the USPTO and other necessary filings as reasonably requested by the Grantors.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: STEFAN ULDY
Name: STEFAN VICTORY
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2012, among Sabre Holdings Corporation, Sabre GLBL Inc. (f/k/a Sabre Inc.) and the Subsidiary Guarantors in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2012 at Reel/Frame Nos. 004777/0250, 004778/0124, 004778/0160, and 004778/0231.

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO	REG NO	JURISDICTION	FILE DT	REG DT	OWNER
ASSURED VANTAGE	78/452,076	2,992,516	UNITED STATES	7/16/2004	9/6/2005	SabreMark Limited Partnership
CLIENTBASE	75/026,314	2,308,150	UNITED STATES	12/1/1995	1/18/2000	Sabre GLBL Inc.
CREWPLAN	73/838,450	1,608,940	UNITED STATES	11/13/1989	8/7/1990	SabreMark Limited Partnership
CREWQUAL	74/619,784	1,937,349	UNITED STATES	1/10/1995	11/21/1995	SabreMark Limited Partnership
CREWTRAC	74/050,600	1,670,750	UNITED STATES	4/19/1990	12/31/1991	SabreMark Limited Partnership
DIRECT CONNECT	74/327,933	1,779,360	UNITED STATES	11/3/1992	6/29/1993	SabreMark Limited Partnership
DIRECT CONNECT	74/327,927	1,780,617	UNITED STATES	11/3/1992	7/6/1993	SabreMark Limited Partnership
FLIGHT DIRECT (Stylized)	75/349,351	2,364,929	UNITED STATES	8/29/1997	7/4/2000	Sabre GLBL Inc.
FLIGHT EXPLORER	76/208,693	2,594,101	UNITED STATES	2/12/2001	7/16/2002	Sabre GLBL Inc.
FLIGHT SNAPSHOT	76/208,695	2,762,326	UNITED STATES	2/12/2001	9/9/2003	Sabre GLBL Inc.
FLITETRAC	78/402,907	2,942,116	UNITED STATES	4/16/2004	4/19/2005	SabreMark Limited Partnership
GET A HANDLE ON YOUR TRAVEL	77/717,668	3,905,012	UNITED STATES	4/20/2009	01/11/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
GETTHERE	76/031,263	2,661,317	UNITED STATES	4/21/2000	12/17/2002	GetThere L.P.
GETTHERE	76/031,997	2,665,130	UNITED STATES	4/21/2000	12/24/2002	GetThere L.P.
GETTHERE	75/721,706	2,559,447	UNITED STATES	6/2/1999	4/9/2002	GetThere L.P.
GETTHERE	85/575,462	4,442,197	UNITED STATES	3/21/2012	12/03//2013	GetThere L.P.
GT and Design	85/575,456	4,337,255	UNITED STATES	3/21/2012	05/21/2013	GetThere L.P.
HOTEL VISION	77/011,898	3,454,345	UNITED STATES	10/2/2006	6/24/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
INTERNET TRAVEL NETWORK & Design	75/147,847	2,857,113	UNITED STATES	8/9/1996	6/29/2004	GetThere L.P.
MYFARES	78/767,555	3,396,096	UNITED STATES	12/6/2005	3/11/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
MYSABRE	78/757,872	3,246,439	UNITED STATES	11/21/2005	5/29/2007	SabreMark Limited Partnership
NETCHECK	77/009,406	3,219,332	UNITED STATES	9/28/2006	3/20/2007	SabreMark Limited Partnership
QIK	76/471,137	2,766,661	UNITED STATES	11/19/2002	9/23/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership
REZTRACK	78/946,046	3,249,594	UNITED STATES	8/7/2006	6/5/2007	Sabre GLBL Inc.
SABER	73/744,594	1,836,581	UNITED STATES	8/8/1988	5/17/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE	73/210,956	1,219,417	UNITED STATES	4/10/1979	12/7/1982	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE	74/215,811	1,817,762	UNITED STATES	10/24/1991	1/25/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE	75/677,801	2,732,438	UNITED STATES	4/6/1999	7/1/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE (Stylized)	75/669,363	2,675,325	UNITED STATES	3/26/1999	1/14/2003	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE AIRLINE SOLUTIONS	78/219,946	3,046,751	UNITED STATES	2/27/2003	1/17/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE CRUISEDIRECTOR	74/418,048	1,838,274	UNITED STATES	7/29/1993	5/31/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership

SABRE HOLDINGS	78/220,349	3,184,338	UNITED STATES	2/28/2003	12/12/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE HOLDINGS & Design	78/220,361	3,117,840	UNITED STATES	2/28/2003	7/18/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE RED	85/050,532	4,071,408	UNITED STATES	5/28/2010	12/13/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE TOURGUIDE	74/418,046	1,838,273	UNITED STATES	7/29/1993	5/31/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRE TRAVEL NETWORK	78/219,939	3,088,266	UNITED STATES	2/27/2003	5/2/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRESCRIBE	74/408,813	1,845,422	UNITED STATES	7/6/1993	7/19/1994	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SABRESONIC	78/348,412	3,169,390	UNITED STATES	1/6/2004	11/7/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SERVICE360°	78/899,334	3,779,611	UNITED STATES	6/2/2006	04/20/2010	SabreMark Limited Partnership
SYNXIS	75/488,877	2,277,670	UNITED STATES	5/21/1998	9/14/1999	SabreMark Limited Partnership
TRAMS	78/863,730	3,290,771	UNITED STATES	4/18/2006	9/11/2007	Sabre GLBL Inc.
TRIPCASE	77/717,679	3,905,013	UNITED STATES	4/20/2009	01/11/2011	SabreMark Limited Partnership
TURBO SABRE	75/412,779	2,280,673	UNITED STATES	12/31/1997	9/28/1999	SabreMark Limited Partnership
VACATIONSTUDIO	77/110,506	3,513,240	UNITED STATES	2/19/2007	10/7/2008	SabreMark Limited Partnership
VIRTUALLY THERE	74/733,008	2,520,379	UNITED STATES	9/22/1995	12/18/2001	SabreMark Limited Partnership
VISTRIO	78/526,116	3,096,796	UNITED STATES	12/2/2004	5/23/2006	SabreMark Limited Partnership

RECORDED: 04/14/2015